

WEAKLEY COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY REGULAR COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING COMMISSION MEETING ROOM MONDAY, NOVEMBER 20, 2017 – 5:30 P.M. <u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Call to Order at 5:30 p.m.
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Approval of Minutes
 - a. Regular Commission Meeting of September 18, 2017
- 6. Communication to Commission
 - a. Financial Reports
 - b. Veterans Service Report
 - c. UT Extension Report to Stakeholders
 - d. Message from County Mayor
 - e. Reports of Special & Standing Committees
- 7. Special Recognition
 - a. Anna Johnson and Loral Winn
 - The Reading of Resolution No. 2018-18: Resolution Congratulating the Dresden High School Cross Country Team and Honoring Anna Johnson and Loral Winn for an Outstanding Season
 Sponsored By: Commissioner James H. Westbrook Jr. and Commissioner Denald Doste
 - Sponsored By: Commissioner James H. Westbrook Jr. and Commissioner Donald Doster
- 8. Elections, Appointment and Confirmations:
 - a. Election of Notaries Public
- 9. Old Business:
 - a. Appointment of Rules Committee
 - b. Appointment of Constable in District 8A
- 10. New Business:

a. Resolution No. 2018-11 Resolution to Affirm Compliance with Federal Title VI Regulations [Passed unanimously through the HEED Committee] Sponsored By: Commissioners Hudson and Overton

FINANCIAL RESOLUTIONS

b.	Resolution No. 2018-12	Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments to the Weakley County, Tennessee, General Purpose School Fund for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2018 [Passed unanimously through the HEED & FWM Committees] Sponsored By: Commissioners Eddings and Hawks
c.	Resolution No. 2018-13	Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments to the Weakley County, Tennessee, Highway Fund for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2018 <i>[Passed unanimously through the Public Works & FWM Committees]</i> Sponsored By: Commissioners Vincent and Jones
d.	Resolution No. 2018-14	Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments to the Weakley County, Tennessee, General Purpose School Fund for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2018 <i>[Passed unanimously through the HEED & FWM Committees]</i> Sponsored By: Commissioners VanCleave and Dennis Doster
e.	Resolution No. 2018-15	Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments to the Weakley County, Tennessee, Drug Control Fund for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2018 <i>[Passed unanimously through the Public Safety & FWM Committees]</i> Sponsored By: Commissioners Bynum and Hudson
f.	Resolution No. 2018-16	Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments to the Weakley County, Tennessee, General Fund for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2018 <i>[Passed unanimously through the HEED & FWM Committees]</i> Sponsored By: Commissioners Pope and Hawks
g.	Resolution No. 2018-17	Resolution Authorizing Budget Amendments to the Weakley County, Tennessee, General Fund for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2018 [Passed unanimously through the HEED & FWM Committees] Sponsored By: Commissioners Bynum and Usery



- 11. Commission Members' Comments
- 12. Next Regular Meeting
 - a. January 22, 2018 at 5:30 p.m.
- 13. Adjournment

